TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM513274

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/24/2018	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skinspirit LLC		09/24/2018	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skinspirit Essential LLC	
Street Address:	999 N Northlake Way Ste 206	
City: Seattle		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98103	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2986090	SKINSPIRIT
Registration Number:	2919770	SKINSPIRIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5108688310

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

5105939442 Phone:

Email: omid@ipfoundry.com

Correspondent Name: Omid Mantashi

Address Line 1: 360 Grand Ave. Ste. 90 Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Omid A. Mantashi	
SIGNATURE:	/oam208226/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=RetrievePDF-2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006584 FRAME: 0697

900488665



State of California **Secretary of State**

Certificate of Merger

(California Corporations Code sections

OBE MERG

Secretary of State State of California

SEP 2 5 2018 WC

11	13(g), 3203(g), 6019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12540.1, 16						
	IMPORTANT Read all instructions before	This Space For Filing Use Only					
	NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY	2. TYPE OF ENTITY	3. CA SECRI	ETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER	4. JURISDICTION		
	nSpirit Essential LLC	Limited Liability Company		N/A	Washington		
	NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY	6. TYPE OF ENTITY	7. CA SECRI	ETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER	8. JURISDICTION		
SKI	nspirit LLC	Limited Liability Company	2	200211310073	California		
9. THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGER WERE APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH CLASS EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. (IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED, SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERES EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND THE PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED OF EACH CLASS. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NEEDE							
	SURVIVING ENTITY	DISAF		DISAPPEARING ENTITY	PPEARING ENTITY		
		SE VOTE REQUIRED	CLASS AND NUI		RCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED		
	Class A, 3,127,000 (50.41109% membership interest)	51%	Class A, 5,500 (78.5714% membership interest) 51%				
	See Exhibit A, attached IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE	ISSUED IN THE MERCE	See Exhibit A, a				
					and made and the state of		
	X No vote of the shareholders of the parent party was required. The required vote of the shareholders of the parent party was obtained.						
11.	IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIAB ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SU STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING N/A	IRVIVING ENTITY'S AF	RTICLES OF ORG	GANIZATION, CERTIFICATE OF I	HE REQUISITE CHANGES (IF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR		
12.	IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIMA DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE P	FA DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, AND THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS NO A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF THE SURVIVING ENTITY.					
	PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY		CITY AND STATE		ZIP CODE		
	999 N Northlake Way Ste 206		Seattle, WA		98103-3447		
	OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN TH ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF See Exhibit B, attached.	NECESSARY.			STITUENT OTHER BUSINESS		
14.	STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIG THE MERGER.	IN OTHER BUSINESS E	NTITY IS AUTHOR	RIZED TO EFFECT 16. FUTURE E	FFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY		
	Revised Code of Washington Section 25.15.426			(Month)	(Day) (Year)		
16.	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHE CERTIFICATE.	D PAGES, IF ANY, IS	INCORPORATED	HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE	AND MADE PART OF THIS		
17.	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXEC	LAWS OF THE STATE CUTED THIS INSTRUME	OF CALIFORNIA NT, WHICH EXEC	THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE UTION IS MY ACT AND DEED.	AND CORRECT OF MY OWN		
9/24/18 Lynn Heublein, Manager							
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIV	VING ENTITY DAT	TYPE OR	PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUT	HORIZED PERSON		
9/24/18 Lynn				eublein, Manager			
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVING ENTITY DATE TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTH			HORIZED PERSON				
9/24/18 Lynn Heublein, Manager							
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPP			Heublein, Manager PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTI	HORIZED PERSON		
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPP	PEARING ENTITY DA	TE TYPEOR	PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTI	HORIZED PERSON		
ŀ	For an entity that is a business trust, real est						
L	association, set forth the provision of law or other	basis for the authorit	y of the person	signing:			
O	BE MERGER-1 (REV 01/2016)			TD A APPROVE	ED BY SECRETARY OF STATE		

RECORDED: 03/07/2019

REEL: 006584 FRAME: 0698